

August 13, 2025  
AD 1979  
Ct. 28  
SG

*CPAN 736 of 2025*  
*in*  
*WPA 13913 of 2023*

*Swami Kalikananda Maharaj Math*  
*vs.*  
*Sunil Kar Chodhary and another*

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

List this matter under the same heading after the  
ensuing puja vacation.

***(Jay Sengupta, J.)***