

12.11.2025
Ct. No. 28
Sl. No. 455
tbsr

CPAN 736 of 2025
In
WPA 13913 of 2023

Swami Kalikananda Maharaj Math
Vs.
Sunil Kar Chodhary & Anr.

No one appears on behalf of the applicant when the matter is called on for hearing. No accommodation is sought.

On the last occasion, i.e. on 13.08.2025 when the matter was called on for hearing, no one represented the applicant/petitioner or prayed for any adjournment.

Accordingly, the application for contempt is dismissed for default.

Urgent photostat certified copies of this order may be delivered to the learned Advocates for the parties, if applied for, upon compliance.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)