

279 06.05.2026  
NB Ct. 28

**CPAN 736 of 2025**  
In  
*WPA 13913 of 2023*

Swami Kalikananda Maharaj Math  
Vs.  
Sri Sunil Kumar Chodhary & Anr.

Md. Hossain,  
Mr. M. M. Maity,  
Mr. Gopal Chandra Gope.  
...for the petitioner/applicant.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the  
petitioner/applicant is taken on record.

List this matter for further consideration under the same  
heading on 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

The petitioner/applicant shall serve a fresh intimation  
upon the alleged contemnors about the next date of hearing on  
13<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be  
supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**